
REPORT TO COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE OCTOBER 21, 2002 

AMENDMENTS TO TERANET GEOSERVER AGREEMENT 
 
 

Recommendation 

The Commissioner of Economic/Technology Development and Communications recommends: 
 
1) That the Teranet GeoServer Agreement as amended be approved, and  
2) That the amended GeoServer Agreement document be signed by the Mayor and City Clerk. 
 

Purpose 

To obtain Council approval to amend GeoServer agreement between Teranet Enterprise Inc. and 
the City of Vaughan.  
 

Background  

Based on renegotiation, Teranet agreed to provided the following amendments to the agreement 
(See Attachment 1): 

 
1.0 Attachment A Section 1. Subscription Fees  
2.0 Attachment B Section 1. a) Client Hardware  
3.0  Attachment B Section 19.  Contact Information  

  
• The amendment to the GeoServer Agreement 1.0 results in an additional 65 days 

GeoServer services without charge; 
 

 Current Agreement Amended Agreement 
1st Payment June 27, 2002 June 27, 2002 
2nd Payment June 27, 2003 September 1st, 2003 
3rd Payment June 27, 2004 September 1st, 2004 
4th Payment June 27, 2005 September 1st, 2005 
5th Payment June 27, 2006 September 1st, 2006 

 
• The amendment to the GeoServer Agreement 2.0 results in a saving of approximately 

$15,000.00 for the City, based on the real need of GeoServer Hardware; 
 

Harware Current Agreement Amended Agreement 
Server CQ Proliant DL 380 CQ Evo Workstation W8000 
Disk Drives Six (6) 36.4GB Drives RAID 2x 72 GB Ultra160 SCSI 

10,000 rmp 
Processors Intel PIII 1.266 GHz Intel Xeon Processor 2.2 GHz 

 
 

• The amendment to the GeoServer Agreement 3.0 reflects the update of current technical 
contact information from the City. 

 
 
 



Conclusion 

As the results of the above amendments, the City of Vaughan will benefit 65 additional services 
days without charge, and save approximately $15,000.00. 

Attachment 

1) Teranet GeoServer Agreement Amendment Letter From Teranet Enterprise Inc. 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
 
Frank Miele 
Commissioner of Economic/Technology Development and Communications 



 



 



 


